M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
August 2, 2017
RE:
Change Order #4 – Ballyshannon Middle School

 BG#15-279
One change was made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #8 – This change order is for reworking the entrance drive at the gas line since Duke Energy made adjustments to the elevations after the contractor had already left.  Included in this cost is undercutting and creating an acceptable subgrade for an approximately 70’ section of the main entry road, installing limestone base, and final grading.  ADD - $11,629


Total change order amount – Add - $11,629
I recommend the board accept CO#4, as presented.



Mike Poiry




Assistant Superintendent
